16 Adjustment - Roundrng
17 Balance 12/31/2010 s 4,300,032
18 Additions 435,570
19 Retirements (900)
20 AdJuStment - Rounding (3)
21 Balance 12/31/2011 s 4,734,699
22 Additions 434,723
23 Retirements
24 Adjustment - Rounding (2)
25 Balance 12/31/2012 s 5,169,420
26 Additions 439,585
27 Retirements
28 Adjustment- Rounding (1)
29 Balance 12/31/2013 s 5,609,004
30 Additions 446,717
31 Retirements
32 Adjustment - Roundrng
33 Balance 12/31/2014 s 6,055,721

7

Schedule of Wastewater Accumulated Depreciation By Primary Account Florida Public Service Commission

Beginning and End of Year Average Schedule: A-10

• Company: K W Resort Utilities Corp Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 150071-SU Pre parer: Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2014 Explanation: Provide month ending balances for each month of the

Historic [X) Projected [I test ~ear and the endinl balance for the erior xear. Recap Schedules: A·2, A·8

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

line PriorY ear Test Year 13Month Adjusted Non-Used & Non-Used &

No. Account No. and Name 12/31/13 12/31/14 Avg Balance Adjustments• Average Useful % Amount

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 351.1 Organization $ $ . s $

3 352.1 Franchises 33,612 35,934 34,773 34,773

4 389.1 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment

5 COLLECTION PLANT

6 353.2 Land & Land Rights

7 354.2 Structures & Improvements 268,732 292,129 279,499 279,499

8 355.2 Power Gen Equipment 52,126 61,976 56,920 568 57,488

9 360.2 Collection Sewers· Force 1,768,036 1,891,523 1,829,348 1,869 1,831,217

10 361.2 Collection Sewers · Gravity 355,726 383,262 369,460 147 369,607

11 362.2 Special Collecting Structures

12 363.2 Services to Customers 15,195 17,667 16,410 92 16,502

13 364.2 Flow Measuring Devices 2,452 2,674 2,563 2,563

14 365.2 Flow Measuring Installations

15 389.2 Other Plant & M isc. Equipment

16 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT

17 353.3 land & Land Rights

18 354.3 Structures & Improvements

19 370.3 Receiving Wells 326,283 355,480 340,881 340,881

20 371.3 Pumping Equipment 235,831 244,011 239,654 1,156 240,810

21 389.3 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment

22 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT

23 353.4 Land & Land Rights

24 354.4 St ructures & Improvements

25 355.4 Gen Equipment

26 380.4 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 2,284,515 2,485,194 2,384,843 193,897 2,578,740

• 27 381.4 Plant Sewers 6,469 7,291 6,880 2,435 9,315

28 382.4 Outfall Sewer Lines

29 389.4 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 24,101 24,101 24,101 24,101

30 RECLAIMED WATER DISTRIBUTION PLANT

31 371.5 Pumping Equipment

32 374.5 Reuse Distribution Reservoi rs

33 375.6 Reuse Transmission & Oist 73,843 81,199 77,521 77,521

34 389.5 Other Plant & Mise Equipment

35 366.6 Reuse Services

36 367.6 Reuse Mtr Installations

37 GENERAL PLANT

38 353.7 Land & Land Rights

39 354.7 Structures & Improvements

40 390.7 Office Furniture & Equipment 25,829 22,797 22,6S4 22,654

41 391.7 Transportation Equipment 43,340 48,939 46,053 37S 46,428

42 392.7 Stores Equipment 568 671 620 620

43 393.7 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 23,457 25,214 24,336 24,336

44 394.7 Laboratory Equipment 9,110 10,523 9,816 9,816

45 39S.7 Power Operated Equipment 59.779 65,136 62,429 126 62,555

46 396.7 Communica tion Equipment

47 397.7 Miscellaneous Equipment

48 348.7 Other Plant · Allocations

49 Total s 5,609,004 $ 6,055,721 s 5,828,761 $ 200,666 $ 6,029,427 N/A N/A

•
8

• • •
Smeclute of Wastewater Attutnulatecl O.prododon By Prl""'ry A«C>Unt Rorido Pub4k Se"'ke Commk$1on
Bttinninc and End of Yur Averqe Smedule: A-10
Company: K W Resort UtilitJH C«p Pace 2 of 2
Oocket No.: 1S0071-SU PrtJN'ret: MHlll'\ Sw.ln & Assodates,. Inc.
Schedule Yur Ended: U/31/2014
Historic (X) ProJected I) EJC anatlon: Provide month endl tar. Reap Schedules: A-2. A-8

(1) (2) (3) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (lS)
line 13-Month
No. Account No. and Name Oe<>13 Jart-14 Fob-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun--14 JuH4 AU&·l4 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov·14 Oec.14 Average

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

[…]

36 leu: Accum. Amortilatlion or ( lA( (2,949,406) (2,949,406) (2,949,406) (2,949,406) (2.949,406) (2,949,406) (2,949.406) (2,949,406) (2.949,4061 (2,949.406) (2,949,406) (l,949,406) (2,949,406) ll.l00.127) (2,976,l8S)
)7
)8 A«umul:atH Otfetrtd Income TtJttJ
39
40 TOTAl. !QUJIYCAPfJAt.& UA81UTIIS s 7.159.816 5 s 7.1S9.8J6 s 1.171.566 s 8.209.871 s 8.256,078 5 8.34'-601 s 1.352.676 s 8.386.010 s 1.363.606 5 8,413.165 5 1,442.220 s 8521541 5 8.516.197 s 7.516 020 5 8,256.)13

22

NET OPERATING INCOME

•
Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: K W Resort Utilities Corp
Docket No.: 150071-SU
Test Year Ended: 12/31/2014
Interim [ ) Final [X)
Historic [X) Projected [ )

•
Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Millan, Swain & Associates, Inc.

•
Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional
schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES s 1,479,307 s 14,070 (A) s 1,493,377 s 1,438,382 (A) s 2,931,759 8-4,8-3
2
3 Operation & Maintenance 1,199,672 840,042 (B) 2,039,714 2,039,714 B-6, B-3
4
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 95,996 200,666 (C) 296,662 296,662 B-14, B-3
6
7 Amortization
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income 132,607 50,246 (OJ 182,853 63,054 (D) 245,907 B-15, B-3
10
11 Provision for Income Taxes C-1, B-3
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,428,275 1,090,954 2,519,229 63,054 2,582,283
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME s 51,032 s (1,076,884) s (1,025,852) s 1,375,328 s 349,476
16
17
18 RATE BASE s (378,037) s 4,741,034 s 4,362,997 s 4,362,997
19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN % % 8.01% ===== =====

23

•

•

•

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income
Company: K W Resort Utilities Corp
Docket No.: 1S0071-SU
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2014
Interim [ ] Final [X)
Historic [X) Projected [I

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: 8·3

Page 1 of 2
Preparer: Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each line item shown
on the net o~eratinl income statement.

line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 {A) Adjustments to Revenues

[…]

Historical [x] Projected I I

•
Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule B-12
Page 1 of 1

•
Preparer: M ilian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

Explanation: Provide a schedule detailing expenses which are subject to allocation between systems (water, sewer & gas, etc.) showing allocation
percentages, gross amounts, amounts allocated, and a detailed description. Provide a description of all systems other than water and sewer. Allocation Percentage

{1) {2) {3) {4) {5) {6) (7) (8) (9)

N/A

32

Net Depreciation Expense - Wastewater Florida Public Service Commission
Company: K W Resort Utilit ies Corp Schedule: B-14 • Docket No.: 150071-SU Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended: 12/31/2014 Pre parer: Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.
Historic [X) Projected [ ) Recap Schedules: B-2
EKplanation: Provide a schedule of test year non-used and useful depreciation expense by primary account

(1) (2} (3} (4} (5} (6)
line Test Year Utility Adjusted Non-Used & Non-Used &
No. Account No. and Name Expense Adjustments Balance Useful% Amount
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 351.1 Organization
3 352.1 Franchises 2,322 2,322
4 389.1 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment
5 COLLECTION PLANT
6 353.2 Land & Land Rights
7 354.2 Structures & Improvements 23,397 23,397
8 355.2 Power Generation Equipment 9,850 568 10,418
9 360.2 Collect ion Sewers - Force 123,487 1,869 125,356
10 361.2 Collection Sewers- Gravity 27,536 147 27,683
11 362.2 Special Collecting Structures
12 363.2 Services to Customers 2,472 92 2,564
13 364.2 Flow Measuring Devices 222 222
14 365.2 Flow Measuring Installations
15 389.2 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment
16 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
17 353.3 Land & l and Rights
18 354.3 Structures & Improvements
19 370.3 Receiving Wells 29,197 29,197
20 371.3 Pumping Equipment 8,180 1,156 9,336
21 389.3 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment

• 22 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT
23 353.4 Land & Land Rights
24 354.4 Structures & Improvements
25 355.4 Power Generation Equipment
26 380.4 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 200,679 193,897 394,576
27 381.4 Plant Sewers 822 2,435 3,257
28 382.4 Out fall Sewer lines
29 389.4 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment
30 RECLAIMED WATER DISTRIBUTION PLANT
31 366.6 Reuse Services
32 367.6 Reuse Mtr/lnstallations
33 374.5 Reuse Dist Reservoirs
34 375.6 Reuse Trans. And Dist. System 7,356 7,356
35 371.5 Pumping Equipment
36 389.5 Other Plant & Mise Equipment
37 GENERAL PLANT
38 353.7 land & land Rights
39 354.7 Structures & Improvements
40 390.7 Office Furniture & Equipment (3,032) (3,032}
41 391.7 Transportation Equipment 5,599 375 5,974
42 392.7 Stores Equipment 103 103
43 393.7 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 1,757 1,757
44 394.7 Laboratory Equipment 1,413 1,413
45 395.7 Power Operated Equipment 5,357 126 5,483
46 396.7 Communication Equipment
47 397.7 Miscellaneous Equipment
48 398.7 Other Tangible Plant

49 TOTAL 446,717 200,666 647,383 N/A so LESS: AMORTIZATION OF CIA( (350,721) (350,721)
51

• 52 NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE - SEWER s 95,996 s 200,666 s 296,662 N/A

33

Taxes Other Than Income (Final Rates) Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: 8 -15 • Company: K W Resort Utilities Corp Page 1 of 1

Docket No.: 150071-5U Pre parer: M ilian, Swain & Associates, Inc.
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2014
Historic [X) Projected [I Recap Schedules: 8-1,8-2
Interim [ ) Final [X)

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than i ncome. For all allocations, provide descri ption of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total
1 WATER

2 Test Year

3 General Expense Allocations
4 Test Year Per Books s - s s s - s
5
6 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
7 Allocate ad valorem tax based on Net Plan!
8
9 Increase In ad valorem tax

10 Payroll Tax for allocations/annualizatlon/increasE
11 Increase in RAFs associated with annualized water

revenues
12 Total Test Year Adjustments

13
14 Adjusted Test Year
15 Increase in ad valorem tax
16 RAFs Assoc. w ith Revenue Increase
17 Total Adjustments for request ed increase! s s s - s s
18
19 Total Balance s - s s s s • 20
21 WASTEWATER

22 Test Year 68,242 49,411 14,217 737 132,607
23
24 Test Year Per Books s 68,242 s 49,411 s 14,217 s 737 s 132,607
25

26 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
27 Increase in ad valorem tax for proforma per B-3 35,696 35,696
28 Payroll Tax for pro forma salary increase 13,526 13,526
29 Property Tax paid 391 391
30 Increase In RAFs associated w ith annualized sewer 633 633
31 Total Test Year Adjustments 633 13,526 36,087 50,246
32
33 Adjusted Test Year 68,875 62,937 50,304 737 182,853
34 Increase in ad valorem tax per B-3
35 RAFs Assoc. w ith Revenue Increase 63,054 63,054
36 Tot al Adjustments for requested increase! 63,054 63,054
37
38 Total Balance s 131,929 s 62,937 s 50,304 $ 737 s 245,907

•
34

INCOME TAX

•

•

•

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: K W Resort Utilities Corp
Docket No.: 1S0071-SU

Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2014

Int erim [ ] Final (X)
Historic [X) or Projected [ I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-1

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on operating income

for the test year.

line
No.

1

2

3

4
s

6

7

Description Ref.

Current Tax Expense C-2

[…]

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons 8,535 $4.64 $39,602.40 $9.14 $78,009.90

Total General Service 72 s 162,296.04 $319,715.46
Small Swimming Pool 24 24 $31.31 $751.44 $61.68 $1,480.32

Total South Stock Island Marinas 96 8,535 $163,047.48 $321,195.78

• Key West Marina Investments and Stock Island Marina Village are each charged the base rate for six (6) S/8" and one (1)2" meters on one monthly bill for an
annual total of 144 5/8" and 24 2".

•sunset Marinas and Condominiums is charged the base rate for sixty four (64)5/8", one (1)2" and one (1)8" meters on one monthly bill for an annual total
of (768) S/8", twelve (12)2" and twelve (12)8" meters, plus 2 small swimming pools.

KW GQif Club HOA
large Swimming Pool
Small Swimming Pool

Total KW Golf Club HOA

Dewatering Sludge Loads
Gallonage Rate

12
12
24 0

Minimum Charge (155,000 gls • 20 ERCs @ 25_0"'gpc..d..:.,_3_1_d_ay:,s..:..l ________ ~
0 Total Dewatering Sludge loads =====0==========

Other Miscellaneous Revenues
Adjustment to reclass Miscellaneous Revenues

Total Other Revenues

Test Year Accruals
Adjusted Test Year/ Annualized I Proposed Revenues

Total Per Books I Proposed
Difference
Percentage

45

S105.75
$31.31

$4.64
$719.20

$1.269.00 $207.54 $2,490.48
$375.72 $61.68 $740.16

$1,644.72 $3,230.64

$9.14
$1,416.82

so.oo $0.00

$10,719.63 $10,719.63

$10,719.63 $10,719.63

$0.00 $0.00
$1,493,377.09 $2,931,291.59

$1,479,306.70 $2,931,759.09
$14,070.39 ($467.50)

0.95% -0.02%

Customer Monthly Billing Schedule Florida Public Service Commission
Company: K W Resort Utilities Corp Schedule E-3 • Docket No.: 150071-SU Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended: 12/31/2014 Preparer: Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.
Water 1•1 or Sewer 1•1
Explanation: Provide a schedule of monthly customers billed or served by class.

WATER (1) (2) (3) (4) (6) (7)
line Month/ Multi- General
No. Year Residential Residential Service Other Total

1

2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14 Total

WASTEWATER (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
line Month/ Residential General Reclaimed
No. Year Service Water Other Total

1 January 1,601 170 2 5 1,778
2 February 1,603 170 2 5 1,780
3 March 1,599 170 2 5 1,776
4 April 1,600 170 2 5 1,777
5 May 1,594 170 2 5 1,771 • 6 June 1,601 170 2 5 1,778
7 July 1,594 168 2 5 1,769
8 August 1,597 170 2 5 1,774
9 September 1,595 170 2 5 1,772

10 Oct ober 1,591 170 2 5 1,768
11 November 1,595 170 2 5 1,772
12 December 1,604 172 2 5 1,783
13
14 Total 19,174 2,040 24 60 21,298

•
46

•

•

•

Miscellaneous Service Charges

Company: K W Resort Utilities Corp

Docket No.: 150071-SU

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2014

Interim [] Final [x]

Historical [x] Projected [ ]

Water [ ] Sewer [x]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule E-4

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

Explanation: Provide a schedule of present and proposed miscellaneous service charges. If an increase is proposed (or new charges), provide a
schedule of derivation of charges.

line

No.

1 Initial Connect ion Fee

(1)

Type Charge

2 Normal Reconnectlon Fee